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Hamish Price
fyi-request-10419-3934cd73@requests.fyi.org.nz

Ref: PMO 122-2019
Dear Hamish Price

Official Information Act request for all correspondence between the Prime Minister or
her Office and Neale Jones

Thank you for your Official Information Act 1982 (the Act) request, received on 30 May 2019.
You requested:

“..all text messages, emails, and other written correspondence between you and Neale
Jones, and your office and Neale Jones, sent or received between your swearing in as
minister and foday.”

| extended the time frame for providing a decision on your request by 10 working days because
it necessitated searching through a large quantity of information, and consultations were
needed before a decision could be made.

Please find enclosed 14 documents as listed in the attached table.

| have decided to release the relevant parts of the documents listed above, subject to
information being withheld under section 9(2)(a), to protect the privacy of individuals.

As you are aware, there have been substantial staffing changes within the Prime Minister’s
Office during the period of time spanned by your request. Any information within the scope of
your request that may have been communications with a former staff member are no longer
held by this office because it is not the type of information that is required to be retained under
the Public Records Act 2005. Please find enclosed the following documents:

In making my decision, | have considered the public interest considerations in section 9(1) of
the Act.

+64 4 817 8700 E Private Bag 18041, Parliament Buildings, Wellington 6160, New Zealand E j.ardern@ministers.govt.nz beehive.govt.nz



You have the right to ask the Ombudsman to investigate and review my decision under section
28(3) of the Act.

Yours sincerely

Raj Nahna
Chief of Staff



Item | Date Subject

1. 20/08/2018 | RE Helen Clark

2. 7/09/2018 | RE Hawker Britton function October 24

3. 11/09/2018 | FW Invitation to Hawker Britton Launch Party

4. 11/09/2018 | Invitation to Hawker Britton Launch Party (1)

5. 11/09/2018 | Invitation to Hawker Britton Launch Party (2)

6. 11/09/2018 | Invitation to Hawker Britton Launch Party

7. 15/10/2018 | Don't forget to RSVP (1)

8. 15/10/2018 | Don't forget to RSVP (2)

9. 15/10/2018 | Don’t forget to RSVP

10. 22/04/2019 | Re Apple call with PM

11. 23/04/2019 | Apple call with PM (1)

12. 23/04/2019 | Re apple (2)

13. Re Fujitsu and PM speech to EMA-Business NZ
6/05/2019 | luncheon

14. 28 November 2017 to

7 December 2017

Text messages
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From: 59(2)(a@)

To: MNeale Jones

Subject: RE: Helen Clark

Attachments: imageQ0l.pna
Image003.0ng

Hi Neale

Apologies for the delay in gettlng back to you but please feel free to contact Helen via

s92)a)
MWL &,\05
Kind regards
S,

SON QQQ

Executive Assistant | Office of Prime Minister’s Chief of Staff @
s92@)T
9-038 Executive Wing, Parliament Buildings, Wellington 6011 ¢

QO

The information contained in this email Is intended for the named recipient only. It may cgf &:vﬂeged material or information in confidence

and if you are not the intended recipient, you must not copy, distribute or take any%v§
81

If you have received this email in error please notify us immediately by telephon&¥g4 8173
Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail %

Authorised by Jacinda Ardern MP, Parliament Buildings, W @

1 reliance on it.

732) or by return email.

From: Neale Jones S9(2)(@) _@J_ N TEA
Sent: Friday, 17 7 August 201 \Q}M
To: S9(2J(@) QQV

Subject: Helen Claré@
Higg(ff@ég

Thanks far taking my call just now.

%ssed some of the key players in New Zealand’s urban development industry are
ng at setting up an industry organisation based on the Urban Development Institute

@Austraha (www.udia.com.au). It would help lead the policy discussion in New Zealand
m key areas such as housing, transport and infrastructure more widely.

They have asked me whether Helen Clark would be interested in chairing such an
organisation.

[’ve said I could not answer that, but would try to communicate that offer through my
contacts.

If you are able to help facilitate that, by either passing me an email address or passing this
on, it would be greatly appreciated.



Best regards,
Neale.

Neale Jones

Director, New Zealand
Hawker Britton Group Pty Ltd
Phone: +64 27 5291079
Web: hawkerbritton.com
Twitter: @nealejones
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Our address is: Level 3, Civic Assurance House, 41 The Terrace / 116 Lambton Quay, Wellington, New \'

Zealand
Find map here
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From: s9(2)
To: Neale Jones; ~Parliament: Mike Munro
Subject: RE: Hawker Britton function October 24
Attachments: imageQ01.png

imageQ03.png
Hi Neale

proposal.

I have just had a quick catch up with Mike and mentioned your email to him, he is fine with your : %ﬂf
Have a great weekend. Q}

Kind regards ?’

s9@)(a)

Executive Assistant i Office of Prime Minister’s Chief of Staff &
s9(2)(@)! o 1 O
9-038 Executive Wing, Parliament Buildings, Wellington 6011 &\

O

The information contained in this email is intended for the named recipient oni \v contain privileged material or information in confidence
and if you are not the intended recipient, you must not cooy. distribute # x wiction in reliance on it.
L hey e

If you have recewved this email in error please notify us immediately by tgf® ='(04 817-9732) or by return email.
*

N\

llington

Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail

Authorised by Jacinda Ardern MP, Parliament Bujlgig®

&

From: Neale Jones S9(2J(&@) Y |
Sent: Thursday, 6 Se r2018 11:40 AM

To: Mike Munro < "R unro@parliament.govt.nz>
cc:89(@) LN _
Subject: HawkemBritton function October 24

Hi N@,b

(@oking at doing a function for Hawker Britton, similar to what Senate, Saunders

4

D
i

@ sworth and the like do.

Q%

It would be on October 24, looking at the Backbencher so that it’s nice and easy for people
to get to.

I’d invite Government MPs, staff, press gallery, general stakeholders etc.
The 24th is a sitting Wednesday which means the widest range of people can make it, and

happens to be a year to the day since Winston Peters made his call to go with Labour,
which is nice.
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I just wanted to give you a heads up and make sure that was all good from your

perspective.

Please feel free to give me a call if you’d like to discuss.

I’m hoping to send invites out on Monday at the latest.

Regards,
Neale.

Neale Jones

Director, New Zealand
Hawker Britton Group Pty Ltd
Phone: +64 27 5291079
Web: hawkerbritton.com
Twitter: @nealejones

Our address is: Level 3, Civic Assurance House, 41 The Terrace / 116 Lambton

Zealand
Find map here
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) On B-ahnﬁOf Neale

From: Neale Jones [mai

% ?

Sent: Tuesday, 11 September 2018 5:55 PM

To:
Subject: Invitation to Hawker Britton Launc}%

ge raxay sender.
&

it's been some months since Hawker Britton launched in New Zealand and we
realised we hadn't got around to having a launch party.
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So we figured we’d better remedy that, and what better time than one year
since the change of government?

You are invited to join us for this celebration from 6pm on Wednesday October

24 at the Backbencher in Wellington. qf
What: Hawker Britton Launch Party :i;)
When: From 6pm, October 24 2018 ;\\%
Where: Backbencher Gastropub, Molesworth Street, Wellington
It would be great to see you there. Please RSVP to P~
s9(2)(@) : | to let us know if you can make it. {,\ '

\\{.&f

L]

>

Neale Jones f.@
Director - New Zealand @

Hawker Britton

q\Q\
Want to change how you receive these galqg\g
You can update your prefere or ir his list.

Best regards,




Document 4 - Page 1

From:

To:

Subject: swker Britton Launch Party
Date: Tuesday, 11 Septunber 2018 4:45:05 PM

o
&

It's been some months since Hawker Bm@mched in New Zealand and we
realised we hadn’t got around to h R{g unch party.

So we figured we’d better rem@uat, and what better time than one year
since the change of gove nt?

You are invited to joj ﬁmis celebration from 6pm on Wednesday October
24 at the Backb%{er in Wellington.

What: Ha e ritton Launch Party
6pm, October 24 2018
Wh%.ﬂackbencher Gastropub, Molesworth Street, Wellington

(b%vould be great to see you there. Please RSVP to

~toletus know if you can make it.

Neale Jones
Director - New Zealand
Hawker Britton
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Want to change how you receive these emails?

You can update your preferences or
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From: Neale Jones

To: ~Pariiament: Mike Munro
Subject: Invitation to Hawker Britton Launch Party
Date: Tuesday, 11 September 2018 4:44:31 PM

&
N

o

?s
&

>

{‘5‘
O
Dear Mike, \Qg\

It's been some months since Hawker Bm@unched in New Zealand and we
realised we hadn't got around to h K@ unch party.

So we figured we'd better rem@mt, and what better time than one year
since the change of gove nt?

You are invited to joi ‘& this celebration from 6pm on Wednesday October
24 atthe Backb%{ler in Wellington.

What: HawkenBritton Launch Party

Whep: 6pm, October 24 2018
Wheglaackbencher Gastropub, Molesworth Street, Wellington

(b%vould be great to see you there. Please RSVP to
\g) S8)@ g et us know if you can make it.

Qﬁ.z.,

Best regards,

Neale Jones
Director - New Zealand
Hawker Britton
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From

To: §g
Subject: rvitation to Britton Launch Party
Date: Tuesday, 11 September 2018 4:46:05 PM

It's been some months since Hawker Bm@unched in New Zealand and we
realised we hadn't got around to h@'\q‘gg unch party.

So we figured we’d better rem@\at, and what better time than one year
since the change of goven@nt?

You are invited to joj ,& this celebration from 6pm on Wednesday October
24 atthe Backb@{er in Wellington.

What: Ha ritton Launch Party

Whe, 6pm, October 24 2018
Wh%Backbencher Gastropub, Molesworth Street, Wellington

ould be great to see you there. Please RSVP to
; i ~ toletus know if you can make it.

Neale Jones
Director - New Zealand
Hawker Britton
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Want to change how you receive these emails?

You can update your preferences or
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From:
To:
Subject: RSVP

Date: Monday, 15 October 2018 11:29:59 AM

There's just over a week left until the Hm@rﬁmn launch party and
celebration of one year of the new @ ent.

Please join us at the Backbe@r from 6pm on Wednesday, October 24.

You can RSVP by emailifigs2(hal

Cheers and hrg?}ee you there.
Best reg 6§\

Neal
&or - New Zealand
(b' wker Britton

\©
%,

Q.

Want to change how you receive these emails?

You can update vour preferences or unsubscnbe from this list.
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From: Neale Jones, Hawker Britton

To: Pariament: Mike Munro

Subject: Don forget to RSVP

Date: Monday, 15 October 2018 11:29:49 AM

SV
O

o
V
.\00

>

A

Dear Mike, \Q

There's just over a week left until the Ha«@riﬂon launch party and
celebration of one year of the new @ ent.

Please join us at the Backbo@r from 6pm on Wednesday, October 24.

You can RSVP by emailifigS22):

Cheers and h(g@&e you there.
Best regiSQ

Nea nes
&or - New Zealand
(b' wker Britton

\Y
%)

Q.

Want to change how you receive these emails?

You can update vour preferences or unsubscnbe from this hst.
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From: :

;:;)ject: Don' forget

Date: Monday, 15 October 2018 11:30:28 AM

\.'\Q)
?S)
W
Lo
‘! -
«O
Dearf8(2){a)

There's just over a week left until the Hw@rmon launch party and
celebration of one year of the new B @ ent.

Please join us at the Backbo@r from 6pm on Wednesday, October 24.

Bestrega

Nea nes

&or - New Zealand
(b wker Britton

\O
%

Qs

Want to change how you receive these emails?

You can update your preferences or unsubscribe from this list.
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From: Neaie Jones

To: ~parfiament $9(2)(@)"

Subject: Re: Apple call with PM

Date: Monday, 22 April 2019 6:12:55 PM

No worries. Let me know if there’s anyone I should talk to in the meanwhile. Enjoy your

- SV
. 3

Sent from my iPhone

On 22/04/2019, at 6:06 PM, 8@ )
Hi Neale, Q
?_9(2)(') . :_ I, j Back in office on Wednesday. %&

Ch

Sent with BlackBerry Work

(www.blackberry.com) \\Q\
From: Neale Jones 5912)('.37 " _. @

Date Saturday, 20 Apr 2019
Sub'iéct_ Apple call with PM O 3

H _3'9‘(2).(__350@ to bother you @er weekend.

I represent Apple for theh{%}lment relations in New Zealand.

I understand the P@%Minister has a call lined up with Tim Cook on Thursday.

Are you free
ensure Ti

R ar(i\s;b
Tt
@ 29 1079
(b;% Sent from my iPhone

<&

uick chat at some point? I’m keen to get any background possible in order to
ok is fully briefed for the call.




\Q)fb From: 89(2)(@)

Qg:
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Not relevant to your request

Sent: Tuesday, 23 April 2019 9:38 AM

From: Neale Jones SS@I@II (QQ}
To: ‘\OK

Subject: Fwd: Apple call with PM

Hi ﬂ as discussed. \

Any help appreciated. ’\(b
+ O

Thanks, %\

Neale. O

Neale Jones
Director, New Zealand @
Hawker Britton Group Pty Ltd \?

Phone: +64 27 5291079
Web: hawkerbritton.com ’K
Twitter: @nealejones @

Our address is: Lete ivic Assurance House, 41 The Terrace / 116 Lambton Quay, Wellington, New

Zealand 0
Find map&

6 Begin forwarded message:

Subject: Apple call with PM

Date: 20 Ar|I 2019 at 1:53:15 PM NZST
To: s8(2)@)

Hi$8()X@)" sorry to bother you Easter weekend.
I represent Apple for their government relations in New Zealand.

I understand the Prime Minister has a call lined up with Tim Cook on



Document 11 - Page 2

Thursday.

Are you free for a quick chat at some point? [’'m keen to get any background
possible in order to ensure Tim Cook is fully briefed for the call.

Regards,

Neale

027 529 1079 %‘/
Sent from my iPhone @
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From: Neale Jones

To: ZParliament: Mike Munro
Subject: Re: apple

Date: Tuesday, 23 April 2019 5:49:24 PM

Thanks Mike, really appreciate you getting back to me so quickly on this.

Regards, %
Neale. %
O

Neale Jones L

Director, New Zealand @f@

Hawker Britton Group Pty Ltd .
Phone: +64 27 5291079 %"

Web: hawkerbritton.com ~
Twitter: @nealejones ‘_{;\\,%%
Our address is: Level 3, Civic Assurance House, 41 The Terrace / 116 Lambton Quay ‘mngton New
Zealand § /’3’:,

Find map here o )

0
On 23/04/2019, at 5:40 PM, Mike Munro <MJKQM®D.&L[WW
wrote:

Hi Neale \\
Re the PM’s request to talk with Tm%qg\g)

e The Christchurch mos@ ks were accompanied by unprecedented
activity online, with th etrator livestreaming the attack and
orchestrating a erhne response across multiple platforms and sites.

e The PM has saiéthat New Zealand intends to take a range of actions,
domestically arie? in collaboration with other countries and the tech

ti‘1~ook for solutions to the problem of terrorist and violent
ontent online.

_ has begun working with fellow heads of government and the

e3ds of the other major technology companies to find shared solutions to

py his problem
@0 She will seek Tim Cook’s thoughts and invite him to participate in this
Q’f} ' process, including at meetings of governmental and tech industry leaders
f& in Paris on 14-15 May, co-chaired by the PM and President Macron.

Cheers
Mike

From: Neale Jones S9(2)(@)
Sent: Tuesday, 23 April 2019 1:53 PM

To: Mike Munro <Mike.Munro@parliament.govt.nz>
Subject: Re: apple
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Thanks Mike, much appreciated.

Neale.

Sent from my iPhone

wrote:

On 23/04/2019, at 12:27 PM, Mike Munro <Mi r rliam S %L
Hi Neale \"\

| understand you were asking about the PM’s conversation this week ?s

with Apple CE Tim Cook. 'Q

I've asked the DPMC advisor who has been backgrounding the
ahead of her calls with the tech bosses to provide me with es

on the upcoming conversation with Cook. @

Will aim to get it to you by COB today. s\O

Cheers \Q

Mike

Mike Munro | Chief of Staff
Office of the Prime Minister

AR | Email

Authorised byJacin@MP, Parliament Buildings, Wellington
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From:
To: arioment: $9(2
Subject: ReﬁunsuandPMspmdimEIM-&mNZlundmn
Date: Monday, 6 May 2019 7:13:15 PM

Thanks

Neale Jones (]/
Director, New Zealand Cb
Hawker Britton Group Pty Ltd g
Phone: +64 27 5291079

Web: hawkerbritton.com

Twitter: @nealejones \

Our address Is: Level 3, Civic Assurance House, 41 The Terrace / 116 Lambton Quay, Weliington,
Zealand

Find map here Q\
O

Hi Neale,

I'll come back to you on this shortly. \Q

I write on béhalf of my client, Fujitsu.

Fupu%ﬁbnsomg the - on May 24
1 d, where the ane Minister is the keynote speaker.

@ happened last year, before the PM's speech, a senior Fujitsu representative
6 will be doing a speech where to introduce her. This year it will be Fujitsu’s
(b new country manager, Mika Joronen.

\\6 Mika is very keen to meet with the PM in advance of the infroduction, even if

Qg)

just briefly, and is also hopeful that he can align his speech with the themes
she will be talking about.

You may recall that last year Fujitsu’s introductory speech covered the Future
of Work, which dovetailed well into the PM’s announcement of the Future of
Work tripartite working group.

If possible, Fujitsu would be grateful for:
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1. A brief meeting or pull-aside with the PM and any other relevant Ministers
at the event in advance of the PM’s speech.

2. The opportunity to understand the themes of the PM’s speech in order to
ensure some alignment between the two speeches. This could be done
through me, with an appropriate member of the PM’s staff.

further if that is useful.

Please let me know if this is possible, and I am of course able to discuss %@l

Best regards,

Neale. ét}"

Neale Jones Z

Director, New Zealand

QY
Hawker Britton Group Pty Ltd . @
W\

Phone: +64 27 5291079
Web: hawkerbritton.com @

Twitter: @nealejones
Our address is: Level 3, Civic Assurance House, 41 The Terrace / 1 %@on Quay,

Wellington, New Zealand @
Find map here K
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28 Now 2017, 520 M

Hi®)4id you do a formula on
how much it costs the

29 Nov 2017, 9230 AM

Hey. | think the previous
Government had one as thay
noted the cost on WPQs
sometimes but { am not sure if
the current Government holds
it

Thanks. | may OIA it. If you
have any further details that
would be useful.

7 Cec 2017, 4 48 P

Hi=®) am briefing 30-40

nrnlne anemacadns fin ddalivaiiona

Neale )

20 Nov 2017, 9:30 A4

Hey. | think the previous
Government had one as tha,
noted the cost on WPQs

sometimes butfam il screif
the current Governaient holds
it

Thanks. | may OlA it
have any further : |

wouid be UdQ
0“ 2017, 3:48 PM

Zesland polttical situation and

s wondering whether you or
someone else sultable would
be able o meet me early next
week to discuss.

@
%)
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